

Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	BTC		Layne Heavy Civil		Mortenson		T. Lowell		Concrete Works	
						Hartford Fire Ins. CO		Travelers Casualty		Federal Ins. Co		Hartford Fire Ins. CO		Hartford Fire Ins. CO	
						Unit Bid	Total bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
2-1.1a	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRE LF		1,210	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 9,498.50
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE C SF		700	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,485.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF		900	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,970.00
2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY P SF		500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00
2-6	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL EA		1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SLF		700	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 13,650.00
2-11.1b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" SANITARY LF		85	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 9,435.00
2-11.2d	REMOVE EXISTING 15" STORM SE LF		24	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 636.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 876.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SE LF		74	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,736.00
2-11.2h	REMOVE EXISTING 27" STORM SE LF		286	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 8,437.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,578.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 17,589.00
2-11.2l	REMOVE EXISTING 30" STORM SE LF		104	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,448.00
2-11.3d	REMOVE 18" X 28.5" ARCH PIPE LF		125	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 7,937.50
2-11.4h	REMOVE 34" X 53" HE PIPE LF		94	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,392.00
2-11.5h	ABANDON EXISTING 27" SEWER PLF		60	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,890.00
2-11.8	REMOVE EXISTING ABANDONED LF		75	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,050.00
2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANEA		4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10,120.00
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHEA		7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 17,640.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET EA		5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 1,940.00
2-16.2	REMOVE WOOD FENCE LF		60	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 990.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCAT EA		6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 2,322.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT LS		1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00
2-24	REMOVE AND REPLACE BUS STOPEA		1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
02-8216.10	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS INSPECTOR LS		1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 8,710.00
3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATON		100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN LS		1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN LS		1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BATON		2,100	\$ 55.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 90,825.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 57,750.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WALF		84	\$ 415.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,160.00
8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WALF		38	\$ 425.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 6,612.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 12,350.00
8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WLF		88	\$ 450.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 28,952.00
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE EA		1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00
8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE EA		2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 6,340.00
8-1.2e	INSTALL 12" WATER VALVE EA		1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,220.00
8-1.3c	8" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150 LF		148	\$ 275.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 27,824.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 30,340.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 20,128.00
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTLF		200	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 20,400.00
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTLF		400	\$ 350.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 29,800.00
8-4	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE LF		307	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,666.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,219.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 11,819.50
12-1.5	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER ANLF		50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00
12-1.6	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER ANLF		780	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 35,490.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 35,490.00
12-1.6a	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER ANLF		370	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 20,165.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAM SF		1,100	\$ 17.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 19,250.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAM SF		160	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,400.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF		900	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,700.00
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING SF		600	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,300.00
12-13	CONCRETE ENCASMENT AROUND CY		15	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 10,155.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 8,295.00
12-14	CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL CY		1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 6,970.00
16-1	SECURITY FENCE (TEMPORARY 6' LF		600	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,450.00
16-1	SECURITY FENCE (TEMPORARY ORLF		780	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,613.00
16-4	WOOD FENCE LF		60	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00
16-7	PERMANENT BARRICADES LF		64	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,192.00
16-8	HAND RAIL (OUTFALL FENCE) LF		48	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 11,952.00
20-1	ASPHALTIC TEMPORARY PATCHINSY-IN		2,500	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,250.00
20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, R SY-IN		15,004	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,036.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 108,779.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 101,277.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,024.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,028.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 87,023.20
20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20SY-IN		20,180	\$ 9.00	\$ 181,620.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 161,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 151,350.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 176,575.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 134,197.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 134,197.00
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL SY-IN		6,676	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,704.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,352.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 86,788.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 15,354.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,359.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,018.20
27-1	STEEL SHEET PILING LF		100	\$											

30-2a	GROUTED BOULDERS (2-FOOT DIA/SY	144	\$	250.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	454.00	\$	65,376.00	\$	500.00	\$	72,000.00	\$	240.00	\$	34,560.00	\$	180.00	\$	25,920.00	\$	217.00	\$	31,248.00
30-2b	GROUTED BOULDERS (3-FOOT DIA/SY	50	\$	350.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	488.00	\$	24,400.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	62,500.00	\$	350.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	375.00	\$	18,750.00	\$	296.00	\$	14,800.00
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III LF	75	\$	215.00	\$	16,125.00	\$	202.00	\$	15,150.00	\$	270.00	\$	20,250.00	\$	125.00	\$	9,375.00	\$	115.00	\$	8,625.00	\$	207.00	\$	15,525.00
34-2.3i	30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III LF	26	\$	225.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	212.50	\$	5,525.00	\$	270.00	\$	7,020.00	\$	140.00	\$	3,640.00	\$	155.00	\$	4,030.00	\$	232.00	\$	6,032.00
34-2.3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III LF	396	\$	235.00	\$	93,060.00	\$	223.50	\$	88,506.00	\$	165.00	\$	65,340.00	\$	210.00	\$	83,160.00	\$	185.00	\$	73,260.00	\$	245.00	\$	97,020.00
34-2.3n	48" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III LF	10	\$	250.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	467.00	\$	4,670.00	\$	270.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	295.00	\$	2,950.00	\$	365.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	400.00	\$	4,000.00
34-2.3p	60" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III LF	535	\$	300.00	\$	160,500.00	\$	387.00	\$	207,045.00	\$	300.00	\$	160,500.00	\$	385.00	\$	205,975.00	\$	370.00	\$	197,950.00	\$	434.00	\$	232,190.00
34-5.1h	34" X 53" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-A LF	187	\$	315.00	\$	58,905.00	\$	338.00	\$	63,206.00	\$	265.00	\$	49,555.00	\$	325.00	\$	60,775.00	\$	285.00	\$	53,295.00	\$	377.00	\$	70,499.00
34-5.1k	48" X 76" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-A LF	326	\$	350.00	\$	114,100.00	\$	491.00	\$	160,066.00	\$	390.00	\$	127,140.00	\$	470.00	\$	153,220.00	\$	475.00	\$	154,850.00	\$	510.00	\$	166,260.00
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND LF	74	\$	1,500.00	\$	111,000.00	\$	981.50	\$	72,631.00	\$	770.00	\$	56,980.00	\$	685.00	\$	50,690.00	\$	900.00	\$	66,600.00	\$	813.00	\$	60,162.00
34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND LF	423	\$	1,750.00	\$	740,250.00	\$	1,932.00	\$	817,236.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	571,050.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	592,200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	846,000.00	\$	1,280.00	\$	541,440.00
34-6.2b	PRECAST 6' x 3' RCBC, CLASS III LF	36	\$	1,250.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	997.00	\$	35,892.00	\$	780.00	\$	28,080.00	\$	690.00	\$	24,840.00	\$	900.00	\$	32,400.00	\$	810.00	\$	29,160.00
34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER ASTM D-3034 SDR 3 LF	695	\$	100.00	\$	69,500.00	\$	158.00	\$	109,810.00	\$	125.00	\$	86,875.00	\$	90.00	\$	62,550.00	\$	115.00	\$	79,925.00	\$	154.00	\$	107,030.00
34-7.1b	10" DIAMETER ASTM D-3034 SDR LF	85	\$	120.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	266.00	\$	22,610.00	\$	125.00	\$	10,625.00	\$	180.00	\$	15,300.00	\$	120.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	150.00	\$	12,750.00
34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE EA	5	\$	4,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	5,035.00	\$	25,175.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	25,500.00	\$	9,140.00	\$	45,700.00
34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE EA	2	\$	4,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	3,950.00	\$	7,900.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	4,300.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	3,050.00	\$	6,100.00
34-12.4a	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE EA	9	\$	17,000.00	\$	153,000.00	\$	15,274.00	\$	137,466.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	126,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	144,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	180,000.00
34-12.4c	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE EA	2	\$	20,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	19,674.00	\$	39,348.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	25,500.00	\$	51,000.00
34-12.5b	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE P MANHOLE EA	3	\$	17,500.00	\$	52,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	49,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	78,000.00
34-12.6	CAST-IN-PLACE OUTFALL STRUCTURE EA	1	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	34,341.00	\$	34,341.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE EA	4	\$	40,000.00	\$	160,000.00	\$	35,525.00	\$	142,100.00	\$	41,000.00	\$	164,000.00	\$	29,000.00	\$	116,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	160,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	112,000.00
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS EA	17	\$	350.00	\$	5,950.00	\$	375.00	\$	6,375.00	\$	350.00	\$	5,950.00	\$	705.00	\$	11,985.00	\$	450.00	\$	7,650.00	\$	417.00	\$	7,089.00
34-14.4	CONCRETE COLLARS EA	2	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	5,380.00	\$	10,760.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	5,300.00	\$	10,600.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	12,400.00	\$	1,280.00	\$	2,560.00
34-14.5	FLAP GATE/STORM CONTROL EA	2	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	9,915.00	\$	19,830.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	21,600.00
34-15.2	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SE EA	4	\$	2,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	1,475.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	700.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,830.00	\$	7,320.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION EA	10	\$	450.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	340.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	290.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	385.00	\$	3,850.00
34-16.1c	#14 INLET (L=12') EA	1	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	10,140.00	\$	10,140.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	8,700.00	\$	8,700.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	9,470.00	\$	9,470.00
34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15') EA	6	\$	13,500.00	\$	81,000.00	\$	11,385.00	\$	68,310.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	72,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	66,000.00	\$	9,100.00	\$	54,600.00	\$	12,400.00	\$	74,400.00
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT EA	4	\$	12,000.00	\$	48,000.00	\$	11,776.00	\$	47,104.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	52,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	44,000.00	\$	9,100.00	\$	36,400.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	51,200.00
40-1	SEEDING AND MULCHING SF	14,550	\$	1.00	\$	14,550.00	\$	0.20	\$	2,910.00	\$	1.00	\$	14,550.00	\$	0.40	\$	5,820.00	\$	0.25	\$	3,637.50	\$	0.15	\$	2,182.50
40-3	SODDING SF	10,300	\$	3.00	\$	30,900.00	\$	1.25	\$	12,875.00	\$	2.00	\$	20,600.00	\$	1.60	\$	16,480.00	\$	2.00	\$	20,600.00	\$	1.15	\$	11,845.00
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE LF	550	\$	15.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	24.50	\$	13,475.00	\$	22.00	\$	12,100.00	\$	27.00	\$	14,850.00	\$	28.00	\$	15,400.00	\$	7.15	\$	3,932.50
40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING EA	1	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	30,500.00	\$	30,500.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	17,600.00	\$	17,600.00
40-7	REMOVE TREES (>6" DIAMETER) (EA	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	920.00	\$	920.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	3,590.00	\$	3,590.00
40-7	REMOVE TREES (>6" DIAMETER) (EA	10	\$	750.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	850.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	920.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	900.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	372.00	\$	3,720.00
40-7	REMOVE TREES (>6" DIAMETER) (EA	10	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	920.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	900.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	1,370.00	\$	13,700.00
40-10	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS EA	4	\$	100.00	\$	400.00	\$	100.00	\$	400.00	\$	260.00	\$	1,040.00	\$	92.00	\$	368.00	\$	125.00	\$	500.00	\$	89.50	\$	358.00
40-14	ORNAMENTAL TREES (> 2" CALIPE EA	10	\$	750.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	700.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	800.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	950.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	900.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	639.00	\$	6,390.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL LS	1	\$	125,000.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	41,000.00	\$	41,000.00	\$	130,000.00	\$	130,000.00	\$	64,000.00	\$	64,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	90,900.00	\$	90,900.00
43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (LINE) LS	1	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	64,000.00	\$	64,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	44,000.00	\$	44,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	87,900.00	\$	87,900.00
44-1	DEWATERING LS	1	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
44-2	WATER TREATMENT LS	1	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	93,000.00	\$	93,000.00	\$	95,000.00	\$	95,000.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	131,000.00	\$	131,000.00
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING LS	1	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	53,000.00	\$	53,000.00	\$	20,300.00	\$	20,300.00
46-1	PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SF	100	\$	135.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	18.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	8.00	\$	800.00	\$	12.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	7.50	\$	750.00	\$	5.55	\$	555.00
46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING SF	60	\$	175.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	30.25	\$	1,815.00	\$	10.00	\$	600.00	\$	19.00	\$	1,140.00	\$	10.50	\$	630.00	\$	7.75	\$	465.00
46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SF	140	\$	30.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	24.00	\$	3,360.00	\$	17.00	\$	2,380.00	\$	19.00	\$	2,660.00	\$	18.00	\$	2,520.00	\$	13.50	\$	1,890.00
47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS	1	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION EA	10	\$	1,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	553.00	\$	5,530.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION LS	1	\$	200,000.00	\$	200,000.00	\$	231,000.00	\$	231,000.00																